## **PURCHASE REQUEST**

Fund Cluster 101 Philippine Fiber Industry Development Authority **Entity Name:** 21-07-414 PR No.: Date: July 21, 2021 Office/Section: FUTD **Responsibility Center Code:** Stock/Property Quantity **Unit Cost Total Cost** Unit **Item Description** No. 215,000.00 215,000.00 Supply of labor and materials for the 1 Lot provision of enclosure of wet lab area base from the following scope of works, specification and attached technical drawings PHILIPPINE FIBER INDUSTRY Scope of works: DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 1. Area preparation and site clearing; 2. Provision of site temporary enclosure (trapal); 3. Demolition of wash basin, relocation of cupboard, wirings and circuit breaker; 4. Provision of high quality aluminumglass combination of enclosure as per attached detailed technical drawings; 5. Restoration of walls, floor, ceilings, paints and steel grating canal cover; 6. Waste disposal and area cleaning 7-17-11 Purchase Request 71-07-414 -With one (1) year warranty on materials budget is within the FUTO and workmanship approved 702 -Duration: 30 working days Secretariat Page 1 of 2 Purpose: As per recommendation/proposed corrective action of Board of Chemistry of Professional

**Purpose:** As per recommendation/proposed corrective action of Board of Chemistry of Professional Regulation Commission during their inspection at wet laboratory (chem lab extension) of FPUL (as part of application for license to operate chemical laboratories reiterated in RA 10657 or Chemistry Profession Act).

|              | Requested by:            | Approved by:                  |
|--------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Signature    | ramif                    | Ammi                          |
| Printed Name | ENGR. RAMIL B. BARCELONA | ANNRAY V. RIVERA              |
| Designation  | OIC, FUTD                | Deputy Executive Director III |

## **PURCHASE REQUEST**

Entity Name: Philippine Fiber Industry Development Authority Fun

Fund Cluster 101

| Office/Section: FUTD |      | PR No.: 21- 07- 414 Responsibility Center Code:  | <b>Date:</b> July 21, 2021 |                    |                         |  |
|----------------------|------|--|----------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Stock/Property No.   | Unit | Item Description   | Quantity                   | Unit Cost          | Total Cost              |  |
|                      | Lot  | Supply of labor and materials for the improvements of chemical and wet lab area at FPUL as preparation for the installation of overhead and eye shower   | 1                          | 100,000.00         | 100,000.00              |  |
|                      |      | Scope of works:  1. Site clearing/removal of existing obstruction  2. Enclosure of area  3. Plumbing works and accessories  4. Restoration (tiles, paint, etc.)  5. Hardwares and fabricated materials (shower head, curtain and its accessories)  6. Waste disposal and area cleaning  -With one (1) year warranty on materials and workmanship |                            |                    |                         |  |
| xxxxxxxxxxx          | XXXX | -Duration: 15 working days xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx Charge to 2020 FUTD Continuing   | xxxxxxx                    | xxxxxxxxx<br>Total | xxxxxxxxx<br>315,000.00 |  |
|                      |      | Appropriation  |                            |                    |                         |  |
|                      |      | Page 2 of 2  |                            | *                  |                         |  |

**Purpose:** As per recommendation/proposed corrective action of Board of Chemistry of Professional Regulation Commission during their inspection at wet laboratory (chem lab extension) of FPUL (as part of application for license to operate chemical laboratories reiterated in RA 10657 or Chemistry

| - |   |     | - |   |     |   |   |     |    |   |    | . 7 |    |
|---|---|-----|---|---|-----|---|---|-----|----|---|----|-----|----|
| u | M | 0   | ٠ | 0 | C   | C | 1 | 0   | n  |   | C  | ٠   | ١. |
| • |   | l I |   | • | . > |   |   | l i | 11 | - | ١. |     | ١. |
|   |   |     |   |   |     |   |   |     |    |   |    |     |    |

| ************************************** | Requested by:            | Approved by:                  |  |  |
|--|--------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| Signature                              | mil                      | Aun                           |  |  |
| Printed Name                           | ENGR. RAMIL B. BARCELONA | ANNRAY RIVERA                 |  |  |
| Designation                            | OIC, FUTD                | Deputy Executive Director III |  |  |